ΞT Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102370006 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Champion Bus, Inc. Thor Industries, Inc. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 331 Graham Road General Partnership Limited Partnership Zip: 48444 State: MI City: Imlay City Corporation-State Delaware Other __ Individual(s) citizenship_ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes to No. General Partnership_____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Assignment Merger Merger Corporation-State_Delaware Security Agreement Change of Name Other_ Other Assignment of Purchaser's Interest in Asset Purchas If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes You No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2037714 2037715 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 2 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: B. Joseph Schaeff 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)....\$___ Internal Address: Enclosed Killworth Gottman Hagan & Schaeff, L.L.P. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address:__One South Main Street, Suite 500 8. Deposit account number: One Dayton Centre ÷Ö __ Zip:_45402 City: Dayton (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depositaccount) State: OH DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.

B. Joseph Schaeff Name of Person Signing

02/21/2003 ECROPER 00000179 2037714

copy of the original document.

I documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachn

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

01 FC:**85**21 02 FC18529 40.00 OP 25.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002675 FRAME: 0730

February 11, 2003

Date

ASSIGNMENT OF PURCHASER'S INTEREST IN ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT

THOR INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and sets over to CHAMPION BUS, INC., a Delaware corporation and a wholly-owned subsidiary of Assignor ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title and interest as the purchaser under that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated December 23, 1997, as amended December 31, 1997 (the "Agreement") among Champion Motor Coach, Inc., a Michigan corporation, as seller, and the Assignor, as purchaser (the "Agreement").

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, forever.

AND THE ASSIGNEE hereby agrees to assume and perform all of the Assignor's obligations under the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and the Assignee have executed and delivered this Assignment as of the 29 day of January, 1998.

ASSIGNOR:

THOR INDUSTRIES, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

Name: Walter L. Bennett Title: Senior Vice President

(Finance) and Secretary

ASSIGNEE:

CHAMPION BUS, INC. a Delaware corporation

1

Name: Walter L. Bennett

Title: Socretary



031456.0017 New York 47582 v01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002675 FRAME: 0731

RECORDED: 02/19/2003